Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Dennis Colleran	04/24/2007	
Arnold Oyola	04/25/2007	
Michael Perriello	05/02/2007	
Sally Carter	05/02/2007	
Joshua Morin	05/02/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Innovative Spinal Technologies
Street Address:	20 Cabot Boulevard
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Mansfield
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02048

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11693394

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)760-3003

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2147603000
Email: bellis@carrip.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory W. Carr - CARR LLP

Address Line 1: 900 Jackson Street
Address Line 2: 670 Founders Square
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: IST 3429001

PATENT REEL: 019303 FRAME: 0589

500278538

0 116933

CH \$40

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory W. Carr
Total Attachments: 6 source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page4.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page5.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 019303 FRAME: 0590

Attorney Docket Number 04-018-US1
Page 1 of 6

Assignment

WHEREAS, we, the undersigned inventors, of the residences as listed below, having invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Title of Invention: DYNAMIC MOTION STABILIZATION SYSTEM

for which application for United States Letters Patent is made having a U.S. application number 11/693,394, and a filing date of March 29, 2007, and

WHEREAS, Innovative Spinal Technologies (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation, with an address of 20 Cabot Boulevard, Suite 300, Mansfield, MA 02048, desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all patents claiming priority to said application, including any divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to Assignee.

We also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

We will communicate to Assignee any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, we will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 019303 FRAME: 0591

Date Assignment Executed:	04/24/07
Signature of First Inventor First Inventor's Name:	Dennis Colleran
Inventor's Residence: (City, County State)	243 Oldwood Road North Attleboro, MA 02760
State of Missachus/45 County of <u>Bastal</u>	
hereby certify that Dennis Colleran peacknowledged the due execution of the forest	, a Notary Public for said County and State, do ersonally appeared before me this day and going instrument.
Witness my Teacher Al pripage sear this the Motary Public Commonwealth or MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expense Suptember 13, 2013	24th day of April 2007. Notary Public
My commission expires Section by 13	

Date Assignment Executed:	4-25-07
Signature of First Inventor First Inventor's Name: Inventor's Residence: (City, County State)	Arnold Oyola 405 Whitney Street Northborough, MA 01532
State of Musauring HS County of Rossi I, Sind in Pires State, do hereby certify that Arnold Oyola and acknowledged the due execution of the	
Witness my hand and official seal, this the	2519 day of April
SANDRA M. PIRES Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires September 13, 2013	Notary Public
My commission expires Systember 13	, 20 <u>/3</u> .

Date Assignment Executed:	<u> 5/z/2007</u>
Signature of First Inventor First Inventor's Name:	Michael Perriello
Inventor's Residence: (City, County State)	6 Whitney Road Hopedale, MA 01747
State of Makau Michael Peri day and acknowledged the due execution	, a Notary Public for said County and riello personally appeared before me this of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this the 20 SANDRA M. PIRES Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Controlssion Expires September 13, 2013	e <u>2rk</u> day of <u>May</u> . Notary Public
My commission expires Sptanbur	<u> 13., 20 /3.</u>

Attorney	Docket Nur	nber 04	1-018-	JS1
·		ρ	age 5	of 6

Date Assignment Executed:	5/2/07		
Signature of First Inventor First Inventor's Name: Inventor's Residence: (City, County State)	Sally Carter 21 High Street, #2 North Attleboro, MA 02761		
State of Nascachus 2113 County of Rocto I, A Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Sally Carter personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.			
Witness my hand and official seal, this the 20 (1) SANDRA M. PIRES Notary Public COMMONWEAUTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Correction (Express)	and day of May,		
My commission expires September 3	lotary Public / , 20 <u>/ }</u> .		

Date Assignment Executed:	<u> </u>
Signature of First Inventor First Inventor's Name:	Joshua Morin
Inventor's Residence: (City, County State)	14 B Wolfenden Street Attleboro, MA 02703
State of Musich Usetts County of Brising I, Market Press State, do hereby certify that Joshua Mori and acknowledged the due execution of the	, a Notary Public for said County and n personally appeared before me this day ne foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this the 20 <u>0</u> .	e <u>2_{nd} day of <u>May</u>,</u>
SANDRA M. PIRES Notary Protect Commonwealth Of MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expures September 13, 2013 My commission expires	Notary Public 3 . 20/3 .

RECORDED: 05/16/2007

PATENT REEL: 019303 FRAME: 0596